



Lehigh County Authority

1053 Spruce Road * P.O. Box 3348 * Allentown, PA 18106-0348
(610)398-2503 * FAX (610)398-8413 * Email: service@lehighcountyauthority.org

LCA Water Customers – BOIL WATER ADVISORY – LIFTED

MADISION PARK NORTH - LYNN TWP
MARCH 21, 2025

WHAT HAPPENED?

Lehigh County Authority (LCA) is pleased to report that following 2 consecutive days of water sampling that showed NO signs of bacteria, the Boil Water Advisory issued to your property on Wednesday, March 19, 2025, has been lifted.

You may return to normal usage of your tap water.

Water service and normal pressure was restored to all impacted customers.

Our tests indicate that your water quality meets federal and state safety standards, and you may return to your normal usage of your tap water.

If your water looks cloudy, please flush out your cold-water faucets by letting the water run for a minute or two. If it doesn't clear up, give us a call at 610-398-1444.

THANK YOU!

We sincerely regret the inconvenience these water quality concerns have caused! Please contact us at 610-398-1444 if you have any questions or concerns.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

HIERVAN EL AGUA ANTES DE USARLA. Este informe contiene informacion importante acerca de su agua potable. Haga que alguien lo traduzca para usted, o hable con alguien que lo entienda.